
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:705
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2013
SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH MYANMAR
Kalmadi Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Myanmar have signed a border security cooperation agreement recently; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): India has not concluded the border security cooperation agreement discussed with Myanmar recently.

(b): In view of (a) above, does not arise.
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